PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rodger Cloud	09/28/2010
Stephen Sank	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Microphones Inc.	
Street Address:	45 West Ventura Street	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12901522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)899-4158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083736565

Email: scho@inventcapture.com
Correspondent Name: Invent Capture, LLC.
Address Line 1: 3319 Foxtail Terrace

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IC 10082A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel Cho

Total Attachments: 4

source=EPAS_Ready_to_File#page1.tif source=EPAS_Ready_to_File#page2.tif source=EPAS_Ready_to_File#page3.tif

PATENT 501315885 REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0762

IOP \$40.00 1290152;

source=EPAS_Ready_to_File#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0763

invent **capture**

Invent Capture, LLC.

October 9, 2010

Dear USPTO,

This document shall serve as a "supporting documentation" as evidence of formal recordation of patent application assignment from Rodger Cloud and Stephen Sank to Cloud Microphones in Tucson, Arizona for a US utility patent application titled "Ribbon Microphone with Rounded Magnet Motor Assembly, Backwave Chamber, and Phantom Powered JFET Circuit" (Docket ID: IC 10082A) filed on October 9, 2010.

Rodger Cloud is the Vice President of Cloud Microphones and has completed and signed <u>Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(b)</u> on September 28, 2010 to transfer the entire right, title, and interest of the newly-filed US utility patent application from himself and Stephen Sank to Cloud Microphones.

Invent Capture, LLC has the Power of Attorney to represent Cloud Microphones for prosecution of patent applications before the US Patent and Trademark Office. Invent Capture's PTO Customer Number is 71074.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Invent Capture, LLC (PTO Customer Number: 71074) at any time.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/Samuel Cho/ (S-Signature)

PATENT REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0764 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Rodger Cloud, Stephen Sank		
Application No./Patent No.:		
	ssembly, Backwave Chamber, And Phantom Powered JFET	
Cloud Microphones , a corp	oration	
(Name of Assignee) (Ty)	se of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.	
states that it is:		
the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;		
an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and inten (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	est in%); or	
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of	a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)	
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:		
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent applic the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Ree copy therefore is attached.	nation/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a	
OR		
A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applic	ation/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From:	To:	
The document was recorded in the United S		
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:	Τσ:	
The document was recorded in the United S	ates Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From:	То:	
The document was recorded in the United S	ates Patent and Trademark Office at	
Resi , Frame, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on	a supplemental sheet(s).	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evid or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant.	ence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, to 37 CFR 3.11.	
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original as accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in	ssignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08[
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to a		
	<u> </u>	
Signatuřě	Date	
Rodger Cloud Printed or Typed Name	VP Cloud Microphones Title	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT RECORDED: 10/09/2010 REE REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0765